## **PUBLIC BUSINESS**

3. Senator the Hon. Ms. L. R. Cummins: To move the passing of a Resolution to approve in accordance with section 5 of the *Crown Lands (Vesting and Disposal) Act*, Cap. 225, the vesting in the Home Ownership Providing Energy Inc. (HOPE Inc.) of a parcel of land, the property of the State, situate at Hanson Plantation, in the parishes of Saint George, Saint Michael and Christ Church in this Island for housing development.

Notice of this Resolution was given on 29th March, 2023.

4. Senator the Hon. Ms. L. R. Cummins: To move the passing of a Resolution to approve in accordance with section 5 of the *Crown Lands (Vesting and Disposal) Act*, Cap. 225, the vesting in the National Housing Corporation of a parcel of land, the property of the State, situate at Hanson Plantation, in the parishes of Saint George and Christ Church in this Island for residential and commercial purposes.

Notice of this Resolution was given on 29<sup>th</sup> March, 2023.

## **PUBLIC BUSINESS**

5. Senator the Hon. Ms. L. R. Cummins: To move the passing of a Resolution to approve the Public Service (General) Order, 2023.

Notice of this Resolution was given on 29<sup>th</sup> March, 2023.

6. Senator the Hon. Ms. L. R. Cummins: To move the passing of a Resolution to approve the Public Service (Teachers) Order, 2023.

Notice of this Resolution was given on 29<sup>th</sup> March, 2023.

7. Senator the Hon. Ms. L. R. Cummins: To move the passing of a Resolution to approve the Public Service (Part-Time Officers) Order, 2023.

Notice of this Resolution was given on 29<sup>th</sup> March, 2023.

8. Senator the Hon. Ms. L. R. Cummins: To move the passing of a Resolution to approve the Senate and House of Assembly (Remuneration and Allowances of Members) Order, 2023.

Notice of this Resolution was given on 29th March, 2023.

## **PUBLIC BUSINESS**

**9.** Senator the Hon. Ms. L. R. Cummins: To move the passing of a Resolution to approve the Ministers and Parliamentary Secretaries (Remuneration and Allowances) Order, 2023.

Notice of this Resolution was given on 29<sup>th</sup> March, 2023.

**10. Senator the Hon. Ms. L. R. Cummins:** To move the passing of a Resolution to approve the rates of salaries and allowances, applicable to the posts of Personal Assistants to Ministers as set out in the Schedule.

Notice of this Resolution was given on 29th March, 2023.

**11. Senator the Hon. Ms. L. R. Cummins:** To move the passing of a Resolution to approve the rates of salaries and allowances applicable to the posts of Personal Assistant, Executive Assistant, Press Secretary, Executive Personal Secretary and Clerical Officer to the Prime Minister as set out in the Schedule.

Notice of this Resolution was given on 29<sup>th</sup> March, 2023.